be permitted if they are designed in such a fashion as to fit within the normal roof line of a two-story 

structure in that area normally considered an attic area. 

6.08​ Minimum Living Space. Minimum living space for all Dwellings shall be three thousand (3,000) 

square feet, with the first floor living space measuring at least two thousand three hundred (2,300) square 

feet. 

6.09​ Landscaping 

(a)​ The landscaping plan for each Lot or Dwelling in the Development shall be submitted to the ARC for 

approval pursuant to the provisions of Article IV above. Each Owner shall, to the extent practicable attempt